Taxi and private hire fees & charges

The following fees and charges apply from 1 April 2021.

Taxi or private hire drivers

Drivers	Cost	Card payment (£10 discount)	20% increase (previously revoked)	Card payment (£10 discount)
1 year*	£135	£125	£162	£152
3 year**	£338	£328	£405.60	£395.60

Notes

- * A taxi or private hire one-year licence fee includes a non-refundable administration fee of £80.
- ** A taxi or private hire three-year licence fee includes a non-refundable administration fee of £202.



Taxi or private hire vehicles (one-year licence)

Vehicles	25% reduction (LPG, hybrid, or electric) under 5 years old	50% reduction (wheelchair accessible) under 5 years old	10% increase (vehicles over 5 years old)	LPG, wheelchair accessible & vehicle over 5 years old (65% reduction)	LPG, hybrid, or electric & vehicle over 5 years old (15% reduction)	LPG, hybrid, or electric & wheelchair under 5 years old (75% reduction)	Wheelchair accessible & vehicle over 5 years old (40% reduction)
£215	£161.25	£107.50	£236.50	£75.25	£182.75	£53.75	£129
£205	£150	£97.50	£226.50	£65.25	£167.75	£43.75	£108.50

Notes

The second row shows the cost with the £10 discount for card payments

Private hire operators (one-year licence) ***

One year	Cost	Card payment (£10 discount)	20% increase (licence previously revoked)	Card payment (£10 discount)	Renewal	Card payment (£10 discount)	20% increase (licence previously revoked)	Card payment (£10 discount)
Up to 5 vehicles	£189	£179	£226.80	£216.80	£126	£116	£151.50	£141.50
6-10 vehicles	£250	£240	£300	£290	£167	£157	£200.40	£190.40
11-15 vehicles	£310	£300	£372	£362	£207	£197	£248.40	£238.40
16-20 vehicles	£370	£360	£444	£434	£248	£238	£297.60	£287.60
21-25 vehicles	£440	£430	£528	£518	£293	£283	£351.60	£341.60
26-30 vehicles	£500	£490	£600	£590	£333	£323	£399.60	£389.60
31-35 vehicles	£555	£545	£666	£656	£370	£360	£444.00	£434.00
36-40 vehicles	£615	£605	£738	£728	£410	£400	£492	£482

Notes

* A private hire operator's licence includes a non-refundable administration fee of 60% of the total fee.

Private hire operators (three-year licence) ***

Three years	Cost	Card payment (£10 discount)	20% increase (licence previously revoked)	Card payment (£10 discount)	Renewal	Card payment (£10 discount)	20% increase (licence previously revoked)	Card payment (£10 discount)
Up to 5 vehicles	£472.50	£462.50	£567	£557	£315	£305	£378	£368
6-10 vehicles	£625	£615	£750	£740	£417.50	£407.50	£501	£491
11-15 vehicles	£775	£765	£930	£920	£517.50	£507.50	£621	£611
16-20 vehicles	£925	£915	£1,110	£1,100	£620	£610	£744	£734
21-25 vehicles	£1,100	£1,090	£1,320	£1,310	£732.50	£722.50	£879	£869
26-30 vehicles	£1,250	£1,240	£1,500	£1,490	£832.50	£822.50	£999	£989
31-35 vehicles	£1387.5	£1377.5	£1,665	£1,655	£925	£915	£1,110	£1,100
36-40 vehicles	£1537.5	£1527.5	£1,845	£1,835	£1,025	£1,015	£1,230	£1,220

Notes

^{***} A private hire operator's licence includes a non-refundable administration fee of 60% of the total fee.

Miscellaneous fees and charges

•	Disclosure and Barring Service (DBS) Application	£44
•	Replacement external plate	£10
•	Replacement internal plate	£5
•	Replacement driver's badge	£10
•	Vehicle licence - change of ownership	£25
•	Transfer of vehicle licence to replacement vehicle	£110
•	Amendment to licence or change of address	£10
•	Change of registration number plate change	£35
•	Private hire knowledge test/retest	£25
•	Taxi knowledge test	£50
•	Taxi knowledge retest	£35
•	Replacement licence - vehicle/driver/operator	£10
•	Application for approval of advertising on a private	
	hire vehicle or taxi	£98
•	Failure to attend vehicle licence application appointment	£50
•	Printed licence application packs	£10